

MHBI010010352020



**Sessions Case No.59/2020**

**State of Maharashtra  
Vs.  
Shaikh Amar Shaikh Akbar**

**Crime No.219/2019  
Police Station Beed Rural,  
Tq. & Dist. Beed.**

**ORDER BELOW EXH.10**

This bail application is not pressed by learned Advocate for accused/ applicants 1) Shaikh Amar Shaikh Akbar and 2) Shaikh Shahabaj s/o. Shaikh Kalim. Therefore, bail application disposed off as not pressed.

**ORDER**

- 1] The bail application Exh.10 is disposed off as not pressed.
- 2] Inform the concern police station accordingly.
- 3] Inform the accused through Superintendent of Jail Authority, Beed by sending soft copy of this order.
- 4] Application is disposed off.  
(Dictated and pronounced in open Court).

Place: Beed,  
Date : 10/03/2025

( K.R.Joglekar)  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
Beed.

**CERTIFICATE**

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file are word to word as per original judgment/order.

Dictated on : 10/03/2025  
Transcribed on : 10/03/2025  
Checked & signed on : 10/03/2025

( A. R. Patil )  
Stenographer Grade-2  
Additional Sessions Court,  
Beed.